DVNF PROGRAM UPDATE

2019 END OF YEAR PROGRAM UPDATE

In 2019 DVNF served 45 Organizations through the Capacity Building program and close to 10,000
Veterans through the Health and Comfort Program.

Health and Comfort

DVNF provided approximately $1,015,703.79 in goods to veterans across the country. In addition to
the services provided as a part of the Resource Fair

Excellent information to support those in need, very well put together,

lots of benefits!
Shipment # Month Organization Name State
1 | January Vaughn Respite Detroit, Ml
2 | January Winterhaven Homeless Standown Washington, DC
THE ANNUAL 3 | March Veterans Miracle Center Albany, NY
RESOURCE FAIR 4 | March Hershel "Woody" Williams VA Medical Huntington, WV
Center
November 7, 2019 5 | March Bay Pines VA Stand Down Bay Pines, FL
6 | April NineLine Veterans Services Stand Down Tacoma, WA
7 | April A Place For Hero's Homeless Veterans Charlotte, NC
Event
8 | May Lance Davison Memorial Stand Down Flagstaff, AZ
9 | May Operation Stand Down MidSouth Memphis, TN
10 | May A Sage Haven Stand Down Chicago, IL
11 | June Goodwill Industries of Michiana Stand Down | Elkhart, IN
12 | June Buffalo NY VA Stand Down Buffalo, NY
13 | July Cincinnati Ohio VA Stand Down Cincinnati, OH
14 | July New Vision House of Hope Stand Down Baltomore, MD
15 | August Yuba Sutter Stand Down Marysville, CA
16 | September | Above and Beyond Chicago, IL
. 17 | September | Stand Down of South Jersey Cherry Hill, NJ
S1E Vislkers oo ST 18 | September | Beaumont Texas Stand Down Beaumont, TX
115 Veterans were served by 19 | October Santa Barbara County Stand Down (S:aAnta Barbara,
e e, 20 | October Northeast Florida Women Veteran's Stand Jacksonwville, FL
DVNF worked with 12 Down
21 | November | Operation Compassion of Mercer County Princeton, WV

Volunteers to ensure the
veterans received all of the

services possible.




CAPACITY BUILDING GRANTS

DVNF supported 45 organizations with $685K in Financial Assistance.

These funds helped over 35,000 Veterans in 21 States

Organization Name
S.M.G.A. - Salute Military Golf Association

Blue Star Ranch, Serving Our Nations' Veterans
Project Healing Waters Fly Fishing Inc.
Northeast Florida Women Veterans, Inc
Homes for Families

Heart of Horse Sense

StableStrides

Warrior Expeditions

Institute for Healing of Memories - North America
Companions for Heroes

GRuB (Garden-Raised Bounty)

Central Union Mission

Warrior's Ranch, Inc

Making A Difference Foundation (MADF)

Eagle Rock Camp

Applied Behavioral Rehabilitation Institute, Inc. dba
Homes for the Brave
Henry's Home Horse and Human Sanctuary

USA Cares, Inc.

Quality of Life Plus Program

Teachers College, Columbia University
Alabama's Mountains, Rivers, and Valleys RC&D
Dog Tag Buddies

Next Step Service Dogs

Guardian Angels Medical Service Dogs
Wounded Warriors in Action Inc.

EQUI-KIDS

Kingman's Healing Hooves

Helios Warriors

K9s on The Front Line

Hampton University

The Mission Continues

Paws and Stripes

HeartStrides Therapeutic Horsemanship
Spaulding Rehabilitation Network

YMCA of the Ozarks - Trout Lodge & Camp Lakewood

Organization State

Maryland

California
Maryland
Florida
California
North Carolina
Colorado
Virginia

New York
Georgia
Washington

District Of Columbia

Kansas
Washington
North Carolina
Connecticut

Texas
Kentucky
Virginia

New York
Alabama
Montana
California
Florida

Florida
Virginia
Arizona

North Carolina
Maine

Virginia
Missouri

New Mexico
Washington
Massachusetts
Missouri

Amount Granted

S
S
S
S
S
S
S
S
S
S
S
S
S
S
S
S

R 72 M Vo i Vo TRl Vo SRR Vo SRR Vo SR Vo SR Vo TRER V0 SHER Vo (IR V0 S Vo S V0 SR V0 SRR Vo SR U SR V0 R V0 SRR V0 B

20,000.00

8,000.00
20,000.00
14,000.00
14,000.00
15,000.00

9,000.00
13,000.00
20,000.00
25,000.00

8,400.00
15,000.00

9,700.00
12,500.00
15,000.00
11,500.00

14,000.00
20,000.00
13,000.00
17,000.00
14,750.00
20,000.00
10,750.00
25,000.00
12,500.00
13,500.00
11,000.00

9,825.00
21,000.00
15,000.00
15,000.00
20,000.00
11,600.00
16,600.00
12,050.00




Saddles In Service

Lubbock Regional MHMR DBA StarCare Specialty
Health System

Queen of Hearts Therapeutic Riding Center, Inc.
American Freedom Fund

Semper K9 Assistance Dogs

Sunny Creek Ranch Equine Services

The Root Farm

Easterseals DC MD VA

Veterans Yoga Project

Project Healing Waters, Inc. dba North Texas Patriot
Anglers
Gold Coast Veterans Foundation

California
Texas

California

District Of Columbia
Virginia

Texas

New York

Maryland

California

Texas

California

W n

v nuvnunmnun ;v nnmn

W

20,000.00
25,000.00

15,000.00
25,000.00
15,000.00

8,000.00
14,800.00
18,000.00

9,000.00
14,000.00

12,000.00




