## **DVNF PROGRAM UPDATE**

#### 2019 END OF YEAR PROGRAM UPDATE

In 2019 DVNF served 45 Organizations through the Capacity Building program and close to 10,000 Veterans through the Health and Comfort Program.

#### **Health and Comfort**

DVNF provided approximately \$1,015,703.79 in goods to veterans across the country. In addition to the services provided as a part of the Resource Fair

Excellent information to support those in need, very well put together, lots of benefits!

# THE ANNUAL RESOURCE FAIR

November 7, 2019



86 Veterans were suited

115 Veterans were served by 46 vendors.

DVNF worked with 12 Volunteers to ensure the veterans received all of the services possible.

Shipment #		Month	Organization Name	State
1		January	Vaughn Respite	Detroit, MI
	2	January	Winterhaven Homeless Standown	Washington, DC
	3	March	Veterans Miracle Center	Albany, NY
.IR	4	March	Hershel "Woody" Williams VA Medical Center	Huntington, WV
	5	March	Bay Pines VA Stand Down	Bay Pines, FL
	6	April	NineLine Veterans Services Stand Down	Tacoma, WA
	7	April	A Place For Hero's Homeless Veterans Event	Charlotte, NC
	8	May	Lance Davison Memorial Stand Down	Flagstaff, AZ
	9	May	Operation Stand Down MidSouth	Memphis, TN
	10	May	A Sage Haven Stand Down	Chicago, IL
	11	June	Goodwill Industries of Michiana Stand Down	Elkhart, IN
	12	June	Buffalo NY VA Stand Down	Buffalo, NY
	13	July	Cincinnati Ohio VA Stand Down	Cincinnati, OH
	14	July	New Vision House of Hope Stand Down	Baltomore, MD
	15	August	Yuba Sutter Stand Down	Marysville, CA
	16	September	Above and Beyond	Chicago, IL
	17	September	Stand Down of South Jersey	Cherry Hill, NJ
	18	September	Beaumont Texas Stand Down	Beaumont, TX
ed by	19	October	Santa Barbara County Stand Down	Santa Barbara,
				CA
	20	October	Northeast Florida Women Veteran's Stand	Jacksonville, FL
			Down	
	21	November	Operation Compassion of Mercer County	Princeton, WV

### **CAPACITY BUILDING GRANTS**

DVNF supported 45 organizations with \$685K in Financial Assistance.
These funds helped over 35,000 Veterans in 21 States

Organization Name	Organization State	Amo	ount Granted
S.M.G.A Salute Military Golf Association	Maryland	\$	20,000.00
Blue Star Ranch, Serving Our Nations' Veterans	California	\$	8,000.00
Project Healing Waters Fly Fishing Inc.	Maryland	\$	20,000.00
Northeast Florida Women Veterans, Inc	Florida	\$	14,000.00
Homes for Families	California	\$	14,000.00
Heart of Horse Sense	North Carolina	\$	15,000.00
StableStrides	Colorado	\$	9,000.00
Warrior Expeditions	Virginia	\$	13,000.00
Institute for Healing of Memories - North America	New York	\$	20,000.00
Companions for Heroes	Georgia	\$	25,000.00
GRuB (Garden-Raised Bounty)	Washington	\$	8,400.00
Central Union Mission	District Of Columbia	\$	15,000.00
Warrior's Ranch, Inc	Kansas	\$	9,700.00
Making A Difference Foundation (MADF)	Washington	\$	12,500.00
Eagle Rock Camp	North Carolina	\$	15,000.00
Applied Behavioral Rehabilitation Institute, Inc. dba	Connecticut	\$	11,500.00
Homes for the Brave	_		
Henry's Home Horse and Human Sanctuary	Texas	\$	14,000.00
USA Cares, Inc.	Kentucky	\$	20,000.00
Quality of Life Plus Program	Virginia	\$	13,000.00
Teachers College, Columbia University	New York	\$	17,000.00
Alabama's Mountains, Rivers, and Valleys RC&D	Alabama	\$	14,750.00
Dog Tag Buddies	Montana	\$	20,000.00
Next Step Service Dogs	California	\$	10,750.00
Guardian Angels Medical Service Dogs	Florida	\$	25,000.00
Wounded Warriors in Action Inc.	Florida	\$	12,500.00
EQUI-KIDS	Virginia	\$	13,500.00
Kingman's Healing Hooves	Arizona	\$	11,000.00
Helios Warriors	North Carolina	\$	9,825.00
K9s on The Front Line	Maine	\$	21,000.00
Hampton University	Virginia	\$	15,000.00
The Mission Continues	Missouri	\$	15,000.00
Paws and Stripes	New Mexico	\$	20,000.00
HeartStrides Therapeutic Horsemanship	Washington	\$	11,600.00
Spaulding Rehabilitation Network	Massachusetts	\$	16,600.00
YMCA of the Ozarks - Trout Lodge & Camp Lakewood	Missouri	\$	12,050.00

Saddles In Service	California	\$ 20,000.00
Lubbock Regional MHMR DBA StarCare Specialty	Texas	\$ 25,000.00
Health System		
Queen of Hearts Therapeutic Riding Center, Inc.	California	\$ 15,000.00
American Freedom Fund	District Of Columbia	\$ 25,000.00
Semper K9 Assistance Dogs	Virginia	\$ 15,000.00
Sunny Creek Ranch Equine Services	Texas	\$ 8,000.00
The Root Farm	New York	\$ 14,800.00
Easterseals DC MD VA	Maryland	\$ 18,000.00
Veterans Yoga Project	California	\$ 9,000.00
Project Healing Waters, Inc. dba North Texas Patriot	Texas	\$ 14,000.00
Anglers		
Gold Coast Veterans Foundation	California	\$ 12,000.00

